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24. 01.03.2018 to 31.03.2018 2841 2802

25. 01.04.2018 to 30.04.2018 3517 2653

26. 01.05.2018 to 31.05.2018 3444 3941

27. 01.06.2018 to 30.06.2018 3333 2725

28. 01.07.2018 to 31.07.2018 3519 3403

29. 01.08.2018 to 31.08.2018 4107 3590

30. 01.09.2018 to 30.09.2018 2880 3284

31. 01.10.2018 to 31.10.2018 3821 3711

32. 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 3259 3213

33. 01.12.2018 to 31.12.2018 2796 3377

34. 01.01.2019 to 31.01.2019 3549 3300

35. 01.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 3201 3313

36. 01.03.2019 to 31.03.2019 2743 3089

37. 01.04.2019 to 30.04.2019 3166 3106

38. 01.05.2019 to 31.05.2019 2821 3125

39. 01.06.2019to 30.06.2019 3762 2777

40. 01.07.2019 to 31.07.2019 4873 4384

41. 01.08.2019 to 31.08.2019 4427 4064

42. 01.09.2019 to 30.09.2019 3576 4226

43. 01.10.2019 to 31.10.2019 2591 2949

44. 01.11.2019 to 24.11.2019 3073 2280

Vacancies in Government sectors

1237. DR. L. HANUMANTHAIAH:
SHRI P. BHATTACHARYA:
SHRI RAJMANI PATEL:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacancies in Government sectors lying vacant as on 31st

October, 2019;
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(b) the details thereof, Ministry-wise and State-wise; and

(c) what action has been taken by Government to fill up the posts lying vacant in
various Government offices?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (DR. JITENDRA SINGH): (a) and (b) The Ministry/
Department-wise details of number of sanctioned posts and numbers in position in the
Central Government, as on 1-3-2018, are given in Statement [Refer to the Statement
appended to answer to USQ No. 1235 part (a) and (b)]. The State-wise details of vacancies
are not maintained.

(c) Filling up of vacant posts is a continuing process. The recruitment agencies
conduct recruitment process as per vacancies reported to them by the user departments.
Based on vacancies reported by the user Departments, the Staff Selection Commission
(SSC) has started recruitment process to fill up 1,05,338 posts during the year 2019 and
2020. During 2017-18, Centralized Employment Notifications (CENs) for 1,27.573 combined
vacancies of various Group ‘C and Level-1 posts were notified by the Ministry of Railways
- for new and future vacancies to arise in two years time. Another live CENs covering
1,56,138 vacancies of various Group ‘C and Level-1 posts were issued in 2018-19. The
Department of Posts has also conducted examination/notified to fill up 19.522 vacancies,
other than those to be filled up through SSC, in various grades. Thus, recruitment process
to fill up 4,08,591 vacancies by just three agencies viz. the SSC, Ministry of Railways and
Department of Posts, is in progress.

Achievement of targets of various schemes

†1238. SHRI RAM SHAKAL: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to
state:

(a) whether the various schemes in the name of Prime Minister are being imple-
mented in various Ministries;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the targets fixed under each of the schemes have been achieved; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI RAO INDERJIT
SINGH): (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. Ministries implement various Centre Sector (CS) and Centrally

†Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.


